Bering Sea Aleutian | lands Catch Report
(CDQ Only)

Through: 31-DEC-08

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries

Catch Accounting
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Bering Sea

Sea- Account
sons

Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)
Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)

Greenland Turbot CDQ
X Pollock CDQ
Aleutian Islands
Sea- Account

sons

Pacific Ocean Perch, Eastern CDQ
Pacific Ocean Perch, Central CDQ
Pacific Ocean Perch, Western CDQ
Atka Mackerel, Eastern CDQ

Atka Mackerel, Central CDQ

Atka Mackerel, Western CDQ

Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)
Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)

X Pollock CDQ

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Sea- Account
sons

Arrowtooth Flounder CDQ
Flathead Sole CDQ
X Pacific Cod CDQ
Rock Sole CDQ
Y ellowfin Sole CDQ

Total:

Total Catch

240

23

111
99,956

Total Catch

445
450
764
2,017
2,555
1,732
131

Total Catch

914

506
18,177
1,917
7,671
137,613

Quota

286
107
187
100,000

Quota

524
534
814
2,087
2,600
1,808
366
46
1,900

Quota

8,025
5,350
18,267
8,025
24,075
175,001

Remaining
Quota
46
84
76
44

Remaining
Quota

79

84

50

70

45

76

235

44

1,900

Remaining
Quota

7,111
4,844
0
6,108
16,404
37,388

% Taken  Last Wk
Catch
84%
22%
60%
100%
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% Taken Last Wk

Catch
85%
84%
94%
97%
98%
96%
36%
5%
0%
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% Taken  Last Wk

Catch
11% 12
9% 2
100% 1,235
24% 0
32% 4
79% 1,253

Other flatfish: all flatfish species, except for Pacific halibut, flathead sole, Greenland turbot, rock sole, yellowfin sole, arrowtooth

flounder, and Alaska plaice.

Other rockfish: all Sebastes and Sebastolobus species except for Pacific ocean perch, northern, shortraker, and rougheye rockfish.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to www.fakr.noaa.gov/2008/hschanges.htm

Note: All weights are in metric tons.
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