Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Catch Report (CDQ Only)

Through: 31-DEC-08

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



Bering Sea

Sea- sons	Account	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)	240	286	46	84%	0
	Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)	23	107	84	22%	0
	Greenland Turbot CDQ	111	187	76	60%	0
X	Pollock CDQ	99,956	100,000	44	100%	0

Aleutian Islands

Sea- sons	Account	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Pacific Ocean Perch, Eastern CDQ	445	524	79	85%	0
	Pacific Ocean Perch, Central CDQ	450	534	84	84%	0
	Pacific Ocean Perch, Western CDQ	764	814	50	94%	0
	Atka Mackerel, Eastern CDQ	2,017	2,087	70	97%	0
	Atka Mackerel, Central CDQ	2,555	2,600	45	98%	0
	Atka Mackerel, Western CDQ	1,732	1,808	76	96%	0
	Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)	131	366	235	36%	0
	Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)	2	46	44	5%	0
X	Pollock CDQ	0	1,900	1,900	0%	0

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Note: All weights are in metric tons.

Sea- sons	Account	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Arrowtooth Flounder CDQ	914	8,025	7,111	11%	12
X	Flathead Sole CDQ	506	5,350	4,844	9%	2
	Pacific Cod CDQ	18,177	18,267	90	100%	1,235
	Rock Sole CDQ	1,917	8,025	6,108	24%	0
	Yellowfin Sole CDQ	7,671	24,075	16,404	32%	4
Total	:	137,613	175,001	37,388	79%	1,253

Other flatfish: all flatfish species, except for Pacific halibut, flathead sole, Greenland turbot, rock sole, yellowfin sole, arrowtooth flounder, and Alaska plaice.

Other rockfish: all Sebastes and Sebastolobus species except for Pacific ocean perch, northern, shortraker, and rougheye rockfish.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to www.fakr.noaa.gov/2008/hschanges.htm